03/26/24
04/17/24
05/16/24
06/19/24
08/14/24
08/20/24
08/27/24
09/03/24
09/10/24
11/05/24

12/10/24

DRAFT 02/20/24
F&J:CGS/BKB

TENTATIVE
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
FOR
NOVEMBER 5, 2024 ELECTION
CITY OF HAMMOND, STATE OF LOUISIANA

(City Council meets 2" & 4" Tuesday of each month @ 5:30 p.m.)
Official Journal (Daily Star) publishes Sat., Tues. & Thurs. (d/l 3 days prior by Noon)

5:30 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

City Council calls election

Foley & Judell file application with the State Bond Commission
State Bond Commission approves election

Secretary of State deadline

Deadline for City Council to file Notice with Official Journal
Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal

Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal

Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal

Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal

(Deadline to submit publication to official journal -Wed. 08/14 by Noon)

Election

City Council canvasses returns of election and promulgates results

FOLEY & JUDELL, L.L.P.
Attorneys & Counsellors at Law
One Canal Place, Suite 2600
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130-1138
Tel: (504) 568-1249 e Fax: (504) 565-3900



