TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS FOR NOVEMBER 5, 2024 ELECTION CITY OF HAMMOND, STATE OF LOUISIANA

(City Council meets 2nd & 4th Tuesday of each month @ 5:30 p.m.)
Official Journal (Daily Star) publishes Sat., Tues. & Thurs. (d/l 3 days prior by Noon)

03/26/24	5:30 p.m.	City Council calls election
04/17/24		Foley & Judell file application with the State Bond Commission
05/16/24		State Bond Commission approves election
06/19/24		Secretary of State deadline
08/14/24	12:00 p.m.	Deadline for City Council to file Notice with Official Journal
08/20/24 08/27/24 09/03/24 09/10/24		Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal Publish Notice of Special Election in official journal (Deadline to submit publication to official journal -Wed. 08/14 by Noon)
11/05/24		Election
12/10/24	5:30 p.m.	City Council canvasses returns of election and promulgates results

FOLEY & JUDELL, L.L.P.

Attorneys & Counsellors at Law One Canal Place, Suite 2600 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130-1138 Tel: (504) 568-1249 • Fax: (504) 565-3900